LICENSE TYPE FEE AMOUNT
AMBULANCE LICENSE $1,000.00
AMUSEMENT DEVICE LICENSE $40.00
DOWNTOWN ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT NO FEE
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LICENSE $100.00
FIREWORKS PERMITS- PURCHASE $300.00
FIREWORKS PERMITS- SELLER

GOING OUT OF BUSINESS LICENSE $25.00
$25.00

HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION MECHANIC
LICENSE $100.00
HOTEL/MOTEL LICENSE $400.00
HOUSE MOVER'S PERMIT $10.00
$15.00
$50.00
LIQUOR LICENSE $2,200.00
ISSUED BY CITY CLERK $725.00
$1,400.00
$6,000.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00

TEMPORARY LIQUOR LICENSE $100.00 / DAY
$150.00 / DAY
$200.00 / DAY
$250.00 / DAY
$250.00 / DAY

$250.00 / DAY

ISSUED BY CITY CLERK

MOBILE FOOD UNIT, TEMPORARY VENDOR STANDS & FOOD &

BEVERAGE CART $50.00
MOBILE PARK LICENSE $400.00
$50.00
PLACES OF AMUSEMENT $100.00
RAFFLE LICENSE $115.00
$25.00
$10.00
REFUSE REMOVAL LICENSE $600.00
$200.00
SALE/SERVICE OF FOOD ON SIDEWALKS $150.00
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS $1.00
SECOND HAND STORE, AUCTION, HOUSE, AND RUMMAGE ROOM $50.00
SIGN HANGER LICENSE $75.00
STREET CONSTRUCTION AND EXCAVATION CONTRACTOR
LICENSE $75.00
TRANSIENT MERCHANT AND ITINERANT VENDOR LICENSE $100.00
VEHICLE FOR HIRE COMPANY $100.00
VEHICLE FOR HIRE DRIVER'S LICENSE $80.00
$10.00
VIDEO GAMING LICENSE - ESTABLISHEMENT $250.00
VIDEO GAMING LICENSE - TERMINAL OPERATOR $250.00

Updated on 8/8/2023

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

PER AMUSEMENT DEVICE
APPLICATION IN FINANCE - LICENSING/ISSUED BY CMO

ISSUED THROUGH INSPECTION DIVISION OF THE PLANNING AND BUILDING SERVCIES
DEPARTMENT

LICENSE NO LONGER ISSUED - FIREWORKS CANNOT BE SOLD IN DECATUR

FOR 60 DAYS
FOR ADDITIONAL 30 DAYS

ISSUED THROUGH INSPECTION DIVISION OF THE PLANNING AND BUILDING SERVCIES
DEPARTMENT

FOR 1 STORY NOT OVER 12 x 20
FOR 1 STORY NOT OVER 24 X 20
LARGER THAN ABOVE

LICENSES CLASS A-E; G-M
CLASS F LICENSE

CLASS N LICENSE

CLASS P LICENSE
PROCESSING FEE
TRANSFER FEE
CATERER'S PERMIT

1ST PERMIT / YEAR
2ND PERMIT / YEAR
3RD PERMIT / YEAR
4TH PERMIT / YEAR
5TH PERMIT / YEAR
6TH PERMIT / YEAR

FEE VARIES BY TYPE, APPLICATION TIME, AND IF LICENSEE HAS RESTAURANT

TRANSFER FEE - CHANGE OF OWNER

ANNUAL

FIRST $1,000 OF PRIZE VALUE

FOR EACH ADDITIONAL $1,000 PRIZE VALUE UP TO $10,000
MAX LICENSE FEE CHARGED IS $115

ANNUAL FEE
PER VEHICLE

FIRST 100 SQUARE FEET
EACH ADDITIONAL SQUARE FOOT

PER VEHICLE

NON-REFUNDABLE UPON APPLICATION
TO REPLACE LOST/DESTROYED LICENSE CARD

PER VIDEO GAMING TERMINAL

PER VIDEO GAMING TERMINAL

REFERENCE
CH 53
CH 54

CH 41, SEC 18

CH25
CH 44
CH 44

CH 50

CH 26
CH51.5

CH 57

CH 52

CH 52

CH55.1

CH 63

CH52.1

CH 62

CH 56

CH 41, SEC 12B

CH 58

CH 59

CH 37
CH 50.1
CH 60

CH 60

CH54.1

CH54.1

EXPIRE
9/30/XX

2/1/XX

Day after Display

60-90 Days

4/30/XX

12/31/XX

12/31/XX

6/30/XX

VARIES

12/31/XX

12/31/XX

4/30/XX

1/31/XX
VARIES
4/30/XX

4/30/XX

12/31/XX

12/31/XX
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