LICENSE TYPE	FEE AMOUNT	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	REFERENCE	EXPIRE
AMBULANCE LICENSE	\$1,000.00		CH 53	9/30/XX
AMUSEMENT DEVICE LICENSE	\$40.00	PER AMUSEMENT DEVICE	CH 54	2/1/XX
DOWNTOWN ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT	NO FEE	APPLICATION IN FINANCE - LICENSING/ISSUED BY CMO	CH 41, SEC 18	
		ISSUED THROUGH INSPECTION DIVISION OF THE PLANNING AND BUILDING SERVCIES		
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LICENSE	\$100.00	DEPARTMENT	CH 25	
FIREWORKS PERMITS- PURCHASE	\$300.00		CH 44	Day after Display
FIREWORKS PERMITS- SELLER		LICENSE NO LONGER ISSUED - FIREWORKS CANNOT BE SOLD IN DECATUR	CH 44	
GOING OUT OF BUSINESS LICENSE	\$25.00	FOR 60 DAYS	CH 50	60-90 Days
	\$25.00	FOR ADDITIONAL 30 DAYS		
HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION MECHANIC LICENSE	\$100.00	ISSUED THROUGH INSPECTION DIVISION OF THE PLANNING AND BUILDING SERVCIES DEPARTMENT	CH 26	
HOTEL/MOTEL LICENSE	\$400.00		CH 51.5	4/30/XX
HOUSE MOVER'S PERMIT	\$10.00	FOR 1 STORY NOT OVER 12 x 20	CH 57	
	\$15.00	FOR 1 STORY NOT OVER 24 X 20		
	\$50.00	LARGER THAN ABOVE		
LIQUOR LICENSE	\$2,200.00	LICENSES CLASS A-E; G-M	CH 52	
ISSUED BY CITY CLERK	\$725.00	CLASS F LICENSE CLASS N LICENSE		
	\$1,400.00 \$6,000.00	CLASS P LICENSE		
	\$100.00	PROCESSING FEE		
	\$100.00	TRANSFER FEE		
	\$200.00	CATERER'S PERMIT		
TEMPORARY LIQUOR LICENSE	\$100.00 / DAY	1ST PERMIT / YEAR	CH 52	
ISSUED BY CITY CLERK	\$150.00 / DAY \$200.00 / DAY	2ND PERMIT / YEAR		
	\$250.00 / DAY	3RD PERMIT / YEAR 4TH PERMIT / YEAR		
	\$250.00 / DAY	5TH PERMIT / YEAR		
	\$250.00 / DAY	6TH PERMIT / YEAR		
MOBILE FOOD UNIT, TEMPORARY VENDOR STANDS & FOOD & BEVERAGE CART	\$50.00	FEE VARIES BY TYPE, APPLICATION TIME, AND IF LICENSEE HAS RESTAURANT	CH 55.1	12/31/XX
MOBILE PARK LICENSE	\$400.00		CH 63	12/31/XX
	\$50.00	TRANSFER FEE - CHANGE OF OWNER		
PLACES OF AMUSEMENT	\$100.00		CH 52.1	6/30/XX
RAFFLE LICENSE	\$115.00	ANNUAL	CH 62	VARIES
	\$25.00	FIRST \$1,000 OF PRIZE VALUE	0.1.02	1720
	\$10.00	FOR EACH ADDITIONAL \$1,000 PRIZE VALUE UP TO \$10,000		
		MAX LICENSE FEE CHARGED IS \$115		
REFUSE REMOVAL LICENSE	\$600.00	ANNUAL FEE	CH 56	12/31/XX
	\$200.00	PER VEHICLE		
SALE/SERVICE OF FOOD ON SIDEWALKS	\$150.00	FIRST 100 SQUARE FEET	CH 41, SEC 12B	
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS	\$1.00	EACH ADDITIONAL SQUARE FOOT		
SECOND HAND STORE, AUCTION, HOUSE, AND RUMMAGE ROOM	\$50.00		CH 58	12/31/XX
SIGN HANGER LICENSE	\$75.00		CH 59	4/30/XX
STREET CONSTRUCTION AND EXCAVATION CONTRACTOR LICENSE	\$75.00		CH 37	1/31/XX
TRANSIENT MERCHANT AND ITINERANT VENDOR LICENSE	\$100.00		CH 50.1	VARIES
VEHICLE FOR HIRE COMPANY	\$100.00	PER VEHICLE	CH 60	4/30/XX
VEHICLE FOR HIRE DRIVER'S LICENSE	\$80.00	NON-REFUNDABLE UPON APPLICATION	CH 60	4/30/XX
	\$10.00	TO REPLACE LOST/DESTROYED LICENSE CARD	CH 60	4/30/88
VIDEO GAMING LICENSE - ESTABLISHEMENT	\$250.00	PER VIDEO GAMING TERMINAL	CH 54.1	12/31/XX
VIDEO GAMING LICENSE - TERMINAL OPERATOR	\$250.00	PER VIDEO GAMING TERMINAL	CH 54.1	12/31/XX

Updated on 8/8/2023